Addendum 2 to the Development Plan was approved on 17 May 2017 and applies to the middle
part of the site. The plan shows a 2-3 storey townhouses in place of what was previously shown
to be bulky goods retailing and office areas.
Planning Permit PLN17/0603 was issued on 6 November 2017 for the development of the land
for one hundred and sixteen (116) dwellings and alteration of access to a road in a Road Zone
Category 1. This permit applies to the land that is covered by Addendum 2 to the Development
Plan.
Addendum 3 to the Development Plan was approved on 16 August 2018 and applies to the
western part of the site.

[...]

Addendum 2 to the Development Plan was approved on 17 May 2017 and applies to the middle
part of the site. The plan shows a 2-3 storey townhouses in place of what was previously shown
to be bulky goods retailing and office areas.
Planning Permit PLN17/0603 was issued on 6 November 2017 for the development of the land
for one hundred and sixteen (116) dwellings and alteration of access to a road in a Road Zone
Category 1. This permit applies to the land that is covered by Addendum 2 to the Development
Plan.
Addendum 3 to the Development Plan was approved on 16 August 2018 and applies to the
western part of the site.